## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		the original Assignment, previously re Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assi	Corrective Assignment to correct the name and street address of assignee in the original Assignment, previously recorded on Reel 022516 Frame 0142. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of U.S. Patent Application No. 12/444,582, filed April 6, 2009, to Lechmetall Landsberg GmbH Edelstahlerzeugniss.	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Manfred Breunig			04/02/2009	
Michael Greiner			04/02/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	Lechmetall Landsberg GmbH Edelstahlerzeugnisse			
Street Address:	Iglinger Strasse 62			
City:	Landsberg a. Lech			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
	86899			
Postal Code:	86899			
	S Total: 1	Number		
<u>L</u>	RS Total: 1	Number 12444582		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	RS Total: 1	12444582		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	25 Total: 1 ype DATA (206)224 pe sent via US j	12444582 0779 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	2S Total: 1 ype DATA (206)224 pe sent via US i (206)682	12444582 I-0779 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-8100		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 ype DATA (206)224 pe sent via US / (206)682 efiling@c	12444582 I-0779 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-8100 cojk.com		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	25 Total: 1 ype DATA (206)224 pe sent via US y (206)682 efiling@d Kevan L.	12444582 I-0779 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-8100		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	25 Total: 1 29 25 Total: 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	12444582 I-0779 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-8100 cojk.com Morgan, Esq.		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 ype DATA (206)224 (206)682 efiling@c Kevan L. Christens 1420 Fift	12444582 I-0779 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-8100 cojk.com Morgan, Esq. sen O'Connor Johnson Kindness		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 ype DATA (206)224 pe sent via US y (206)682 efiling@c Kevan L. Christens 1420 Fift Seattle, N	12444582 I-0779 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-8100 cojk.com Morgan, Esq. sen O'Connor Johnson Kindness h Avenue, Suite 2800		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 ype DATA (206)224 be sent via US A (206)682 efiling@c Kevan L. Christens 1420 Fift Seattle, N NUMBER:	12444582 I-0779 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> P-8100 cojk.com Morgan, Esq. sen O'Connor Johnson Kindness h Avenue, Suite 2800 WASHINGTON 98101-2347		

Total Attachments: 3 source=33000\_Corrective\_Assignment#page1.tif source=33000\_Corrective\_Assignment#page2.tif source=33000\_Corrective\_Assignment#page3.tif

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/07/2009 500829212

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	h	Name Execution Date				
Manfred Breunig		04/02/2009				
Michael Greiner		04/02/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	LechMetall Landsbe	era GmbH				
Street Address:		se, Iglinger Strasse 62				
City:	Landsberg a. Lech					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	86899					
	7					
PROPERTY NUMBER	tS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	12444					
	12444					
Application Number:	12444 DATA	4582	Ş			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (206)224-0779	4582 9	Ş			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (206)224-0779 we sent via US Mail w	4582 9 When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (206)224-0779 be sent via US Mail w (206)682-8100	4582 9 When the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0	Ş			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	DATA (206)224-0779 be sent via US Mail w (206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.cc	4582 9 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 om				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (206)224-0779 we sent via US Mail w (206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.cc Kevan L. Morg	4582 9 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 om				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (206)224-0779 be sent via US Mail w (206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.cc Kevan L. Morg Christensen O	4582 9 When the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 om gan, Esq.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (206)224-0779 be sent via US Mail w (206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.cc Kevan L. Morg Christensen O' 1420 Fifth Ave	4582 9 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 om gan, Esq. 9'Connor Johnson Kindness				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (206)224-0779 <i>be sent via US Mail w</i> (206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.cc Kevan L. Morg Christensen O' 1420 Fifth Ave Seattle, WASH	4582 9 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 om gan, Esq. 9'Connor Johnson Kindness enue, Suite 2800				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (206)224-0779 be sent via US Mail w (206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.cc Kevan L. Morg Christensen O' 1420 Fifth Ave Seattle, WASH	4582 9 When the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 om gan, Esq. 9'Connor Johnson Kindness enue, Suite 2800 HINGTON 98101-2347				

PATENT REEL: 023267 FRAME: 0554

#### Attorney Docket No. BOEH133000

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Manifred Breunig, residing at Thanellerstrasse 6, 86956 Schongau, Germany, and Michael Greiner, residing at Johann-Ferstl-Strasse 13, 86899 Landsberg, Germany, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled COOKING APPLIANCE HAVING AUTOMATIC COOKING PROGRAM PRESELECTION AND METHOD FOR SETTING SUCH A COOKING APPLIANCE, and we hereby authorize the attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindoess<sup>Ruc</sup>, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 12/444, 582, filedApril 6, 2009) the application number and filing date of said application when known;

Edelstahlerzeugnisse AND, WHEREAS, LechMetall Landsberg GmbH, a German corporation having a principal place of business at Edelstahlerzeugnisse, Iglinger Strasse 62, 86899 Landsberg a. Lech, Initials Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and Attorney of Record title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said application; 2409-09-(5

"Date

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

(country), this <u>Second</u> Executed at <u>Coulden</u> <u>April 2009.</u> (city), Olymany

Manffed Breunig

Witnessed By: 0 2. 04. 09 Date:

Signature

Printed Name

BOERUJ000121.DOC

-1-

PATENT REEL: 023267 FRAME: 0555

Executed at Lands Ser 1 day of April , 2009. (city), 6 luna (country), this Second Michael Greiner Witnessed By: Date: <u>020409</u> Signature NEMMig Cur 1 e M Printed Name KLM:jmb

30EH1300012).DOC

# PATENT REEL: 023267 FRAME: 0556

**RECORDED: 09/22/2009**